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Attorneys for Respondents Richard Sack/er 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE 
PHARMA INC., a New York 
Corporation; THE PURDUE 
FREDERICK COMPANY INC., a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, 
principal, manager, and/or key employee 
of the above named entities; and 
KATHE SACKLER, M.D., individually 
and as an owner, officer, director, 
member, principal, manager, and/or key 
employee of the above named entities; 

Respondents. 

CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF 
DR. LYNN WEBSTER BY RICHARD 

SACKLER 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondent Richard Sackler, through counsel, hereby 

cross-notices in this matter the deposition by oral questions of Dr. Lynn Webster. 

The deposition will take place on August 19, 2019, beginning at 8:00 a.m. local time, 
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at PRA Health Sciences 1255 East 3990 South, Millcreek, Utah. 

The deposition will proceed upon examination pursuant to the Utah Rules of Civil 

Procedure, for purposes of discovery, for use at the administrative hearing, and all other purposes 

allowed by law before a Notary Public or some other officer authorized by law to administer 

oath. The deposition may also be recorded by stenographic, audio, and/or visual means, and will 

continue from day to day until completed. 

Dated: August 14, 2019 

COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 

By: Isl Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
Hal L. Reiser 
Patrick E. Johnson 
111 East Broadway, Eleventh Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 841 11 
Tel: (80 I) 363-4300 
pmoxley@ck. law 
hreiser@ck.law 
pjohnson@ck.law 

Attorneys for Respondent Richard Sack/er 
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JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON LLC 

By: Isl Gregory P. Joseph 
Gregory P. Joseph 
Mara Leventhal 
Douglas J. Pepe 
Peter R. Jerdee 
Christopher J. Stanley 
Benjamin H. Albert 
Roman Asudulayev 
485 Lexington A venue, 30th Floor 
New York, New York 10017 
Tel. : (212) 407-1200 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this the 14th day of August, 2019, I served the above-captioned 
document on the parties of record in this proceeding set forth below by delivering a copy thereof 
by electronic means and U.S. Mail and/or as more specifically designated below, to: 

By first class mail, postage prepaid: 

Utah Department of Commerce 
Bruce Dibb, Administrative Law Judge 
160 East 300 South, 2ndFloor 
PO Box 14670 I 
Salt Lake City, UT 841 14-670 I 

Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
160 East 300 South, 2ndFloor 
PO Box 146704 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704 

By electronic mail: 

Bruce Dibb 
bdibb@utah.gov 

Chris Parker 
chri sparker@utah.gov 

Robert G. Wing 
rwing@agutah.gov 

Kevin McLean 
kmclean@agutah .gov 

Linda Singer 
lsinger@motleyrice.com 

Elizabeth Smith 
esm ith@motleyrice.com 

Lisa Saltzburg 
lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com 

Katherine Nichols 
knichols@swlaw.com 
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Annika Jones 
aljones@swlaw.com 

David Ackerman 
dackerman@motleyrice.com 

Susan Burke 
sburke@motleyrice.com 

Matthew McCarley 
mccarley@fn lawfirm .com 

Majed Nachawati 
mn@fnlawfirm .com 

Jonathan Novak 
jnovak@fnlawfirm.com 

Ann Saucer 
asaucer@fnlawfirm.com 

Misty Farris 
m farris@fn lawfirm .com 



Glenn Bronson 
glenn-bronson@rbmn.com 

Elisabeth McOmber 
em com ber@swlaw.com 

Will Sachse 
Wi 11 .Sachse@dechert.com 

Erik Snapp 
erik.snapp@dechert.com 

Jared Eisenberg 
jeisenberg@I ynn 11 p.com 

Paul T. Moxley 
pmoxley@ck. law 

Patrick E. Johnson 
pjohnson@ck.law 

Tim Bywater 
tbywater@ck. law 

Gregory Joseph 
gjoseph@jha.com 
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Mara Leventhal 
m leventhal@jha.com 

Doug Pepe 
dpepe@jha.com 

Christopher Stanley 
cstanley@jha.com 

Ben Albert 
balbert@jha.com 

Roman Asudulayev 
rasudulayev@jha.com 

Maura Monaghan 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 

Susan Reagan Gittes 
srgittes@debevoise.com 

Jacob Stahl 
jwstahl@debevoise.com 

Isl Patrick E. Johnson 


